4. Increased Authorized Stocks and Classes:   The aggregate total number of all classes of stock 
which the “Corporation” has the authority to issue is increased to five billion (5,000.000,000 ) 
shares divided into two classes: (A) one class of four billion, nine hundred and ninety million 
(4,990,000,000) shares of the Common or Ordinary Stock, with USD $0.10 nominal or par value 
or equivalent to 1.22 South African Rand per share, and (B) one class of ten million (10,000,000) 
shares of Preferred Series Super Voting Stock only with a nominal and par value of USD$1.00 or

[...]

and BCHI Philippines on April 15, 2008, as confirmed and filed under the jurisdiction of the 
State of Texas, U.S.A. 

Re-Designation of Common Ordinary Stock        

5.{b} Re-Designation of Common Stock. The Common class of Stock of this corporation heretofore 
named "Common Ordinary Stock" to have four billion, nine hundred ninety million (4,990,000,000) 
Authorized Shares @ $0.100 USD (1.22 ZAR) nominal and par value, be re-named and designated as 
"Restricted and Unrestricted (freely tradeable) stocks”.  

5{c}, four hundred ninety-seven  million, two hundred five thousand and nine hundred three 

(497,205,903) were the total adjusted “ordinary common shares” issued and outstanding At Merger, held 
by the existing shareholders of the Non-Surviving U.S.A. Publicly Traded Corporation of GreenGold Ray 

Energies, USA Corporation, as a result of its Plan of Merger with “AU MIN AFRICA PTY LTD, the

[...]

as one of the provisions of the merger executed by both Parties on 
June 20, 2014, was confirmed and issued by the Secretary of States of Tennessee, U.S.A. as evidenced by 
the issuance of the “Acknowledgement of Merger” filing on July 8, 2014. 

5{d}, eight hundred fifty-nine million, four hundred fifty three thousand and four hundred three 

(859,453,403 = [497,205,903 + 362,247,500]) were the Overall Total Adjusted “ordinary common 
shares” issued and outstanding At Merger, held by the current and existing shareholders of “AU MIN 
AFRICA, the Surviving South African Corporation as of August 27, 2014.